## IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON

ORDER	วกวว	_77_0	16-U3H

In the Matter of Approving the Submission of the PHA FY 2023 Annual Plan

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency is required by Section 511 of the Quality Housing and Work Responsibility Act of 1998 (and ensuing HUD requirements) to submit an Annual Plan to HUD.

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency is required to submit an Annual Plan for FY 2023.

WHEREAS, HUD requires that Homes for Good work with the Resident Advisory Board (RAB) on the development of the Annual Plan.

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency has worked with the RAB since February 2022 to ensure adequate involvement.

WHEREAS, HUD requires that the Plan be consistent with the Consolidated Plan.

WHEREAS, the City Manager of Eugene has submitted a Certification by State of Local Official of PHA Plans Consistency with the Consolidated Plan.

WHEREAS, Homes for Good Housing Agency is required to submit the Plan electronically to HUD no later than July 18, 2022, accompanied by a signed Certification of Compliance with PHA Plans and Related Regulations.

NOW IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT: The Annual Plan for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2022 is approved for submission to HUD, and the Chair will complete and sign the Certification of Consistency with PHA Plans and Related Regulations.

DATED this 22	<sub>day of</sub> June	, 2022
Charene M Reavis (Jun 22, 2022	14:51 PDT)	
Chair, Homes for (	Good Board of Commissioners	

## Homes for Good Board Order- Annual Plan FY23

Final Audit Report 2022-06-22

Created: 2022-06-22

By: Celia Wright (cwright@homesforgood.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAuugIFYimgqCj8tZ51MNMf0nWHB4y5sYq

## "Homes for Good Board Order- Annual Plan FY23" History

Document created by Celia Wright (cwright@homesforgood.org) 2022-06-22 - 9:47:19 PM GMT

Document emailed to creavis@homesforgood.org for signature 2022-06-22 - 9:47:45 PM GMT

Email viewed by creavis@homesforgood.org

Document e-signed by Charene M Reavis (creavis@homesforgood.org)
Signature Date: 2022-06-22 - 9:51:47 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2022-06-22 - 9:51:47 PM GMT